1 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No:DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
EL 2820 LED
2820-UR2001M-AM
Features
• Package：SMD package
• Color：Red
• Typ. Luminous Flux：30 lm @ 200mA
• Viewing angle：120o

Part Number of the
2820
Order Code
2820-UR2001M-AM 2820-UR2001M-ABCDEFGHJKLM-NO-AM
Order code contains information with below details：
ABCD = min/max wavelength or CCT
EFGH = min./max. luminous flux in [lm] or luminous intensity in [mcd]
JKLM = min./max. forward voltage
NO = internal code
AM = Automotive Application
Ver.:1     Release Date:08/02/2022      狀態:Developing(開發階段)
DATASHEET
2820-UR2001M-AM
15 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No: DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
7. Mechanical Dimension
Notes:
1. Dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerances unless mentioned are ± 0.1mm.
Ver.:1     Release Date:08/02/2022      狀態:Developing(開發階段)
DATASHEET
2820-UR2001M-AM
16 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No: DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
8. Recommended Soldering Pad
9. Reflow Soldering Profile
Soldering Condition (Reference: IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D)
Profile Feature
Pb-Free Assembly
Unit
Recommendation
Ramp-up rate to preheat
25 °C to 150 °C
3 °C /sec
Time of soaking zone
150 °C to 200 °C
120 sec
Ramp-up rate to peak 3 °C /sec
Liquidus temperature 217 °C
Time above liquidus temperature 100 sec
Peak temperature (max.) 260 °C
Time within 5°C of the specified peak
temperature
30 sec
Ramp-down Rate (max.) 6 °C /sec
Ver.:1     Release Date:08/02/2022      狀態:Developing(開發階段)
DATASHEET
2820-UR2001M-AM
17 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No: DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
10. Packaging Information
 Product Labeling
‧CPN：Customer’s Product Number
‧P/N：Everlight Part Number
‧QTY：Packing Quantity
‧CAT：Luminous Flux (Brightness) Bin
‧HUE：Color Bin
‧REF：Forward Voltage Bin
‧LOT No：Lot Number
 Packing: Loaded Quantity 2000 pcs Per Reel
Notes:
1. Dimensions are in millimeters.
Ver.:1     Release Date:08/02/2022      狀態:Developing(開發階段)
DATASHEET
2820-UR2001M-AM
18 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No: DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
 Reel Dimensions
Notes:
1. Dimensions are in millimeters.
 Moisture Resistant Packing Process
Ver.:1     Release Date:08/02/2022      狀態:Developing(開發階段)
DATASHEET
2820-UR2001M-AM
19 Copyright © 2016, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:1.Jul.2022 Issue No: DHE-0004069 Rev.1 www.everlight.com
11. Precaution for Use
1. Over-current-proof
Customer must apply resistors for protection; otherwise slight voltage shift will cause big current change (burn out
will happen).